'r(nésco: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
2 REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151058-6
cé
g FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911094
. REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
B SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911094
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ::: ?iﬁ;:\?MAN —:TE TE Commectivity
0 Et; EEEEEEEEEEE o SIDE FEED SYSTEM Il APPLICATOR
' @e=fin B EE
Fiaion ——Tveren A3 C- 1 |9s J] 094| EEEEE r -

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

FEED TRACK POSITION

TERMINAL SUFFORT
LOCATICN

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

TIME NS 10WS:,

INCHE S [mm ]

E

N

T

@E 2 PE 3
ER T

il

8 7 4 2
RIS DRAWING 15 JNPUBL ISHID | RELLASEER TOR PLUALICATICH 20 FEED FlNGER SET UP GAGE Loc BIST REW IS IQHNE
TT) corvmign 2a B7 170 [LLGTRCHICS GORRORATICH. AL RIGTTS ALSERVED. 1901694- | 1901 040- | b 66 [Tow SrSCRTRTIAN 2 B
PART PROGR AMME D
REV DESCRIPTION A RELEASED 1gJuLzee? | RE | ND
NUMBER MEMORY CHIP B ECR 08-008703 IgMARz008 | MEH | GEB
[alined-1 [ CUTS CARRIER B-1911084-1 T FCR 09-024287 agkovzoos | MY | TE
[911084-86 D CONTINUOUS CARRIER g-1611084-6 [} ECR-11-D05803 pRzoll | X7 | TE
T-1al109d4-1 [} -1 AND SPARE PARTS G-1911064-1
T-1911094-8 [ -6 AND SPARE PARTS G-1911084-6
T-1911064-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE | 2.03mm [.080] F
INSUL| 2.54mm [.100] 0
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: TAB | 6x0.6 MM, TYP A
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATIGN DIAMETER RANGE
3.7-4 3 om D145 169 1N I.40-2, 10mm [.055-,082 IN]
TERMINAL 114- 18082 - -
APPL SPEC @ .
(2D ) S
TERMINALS APPLIED &Gy
464267~ 1 [ 964267-2 [ 964267-3 [
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT
SI78 = |
Imm? 1.364.05 [ 0544,
U B5mme (31X 05 [ 0522,
0. Thmm2 1.27+.05 [, 0504,
0. Jrmz Lest by [ 043, R [-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
0. &rm2 l.184.05 [.046. R 3-72260-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTROMICS CRIMP SFEC | | | | 1752353- | GUIDE P IN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: TAB | 6x0.6 MM, TYP A IEEEEN [401680- | |GUITE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LINGTH - F INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE REF|REF |REF|RE SEE TABLE  |MEMGRY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
3 ad doom 155 173 le@ | 40-2 0wm [ 055- 082 1K HEEEEE 1633565 | |DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 5111 7
TERNINAL 808 - HEEEEE 1401048~ 1 |TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 57
| appl sPEc ) IEERE 210071 SCREW, DRIVE 56
—— HEEEEE 180251 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 54
TERMINALS APPLIED 4 | | | | 1655755-9 SCR, BTN SHT HD CAP (M3 X &) ol
—— — iwm" IERIRE 1655785 | |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 50
64263-2 | 96 ’ | A 4| 4| 4 1655763-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 1254
HEEEEE [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
HEEEEE 1301651~ | |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
U [ O [ 0 [ 1 [ 1-1752554-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
IEEEEN 1752300- 1 |SF SYSTEM II| AFPLICATOR 16
T ] 1] 1752308- 1 |RAM 44
LT [ [ 7-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M§ X 25! 4]
IEEEEN 593002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIF 40
HEEEEE 1367043- | |PLUNGER,BALL METRIC 39
HEEEEE 1752309- 1 |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
T [ C [ 0 [ 1 [ 1-1752556-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
2 | 22| 2| 3-1655785-3 |5CR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 200 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T T 18026-3 [WASHER, FLAT, REG 15 32
C 0 10 | 5-1655316-3 |56R, SKT HD CAP, M5 ¥ 190 3]
A\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. T T T[T T3z0s08-1 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| | | | | 1087- A MBLY TRIP |
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCT ION B R R i =
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, R 1320025 1 [PLATE STRIP CUTIE >
AN ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH HEEEEE 1576045- | |STRIPPER 27
MACHINE APPLICATIONS | | | | 15025-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
REF|REF|REF|RE 175231011 STRIPPER !
A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO N R 13386541 TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT K
BLANE MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. T [ 7 | 1 | 1| 3-2:280-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION E
AN APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. T I O A R B B ]
| - | - | 1320821~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT [
| | | | | 462006~ | FLOAT ING SHEAR, FRONT 3
| 2 2 | | 1333204-3 ANV L, COMBINATION 8
@REF | | | | |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR b}
ITEM 30 LOCATED == 025%.020 .
36VREF AT FRONT HOLES 10.64%0.5) RETAINING PIN L A 238011-4  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REF | 2 2 | | 9-456135-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
(e JREF LOCATION
P —— - | | | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
REF | 2 2 | | |-456405-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
a LI 015 6] 75|-7 PART NG DESCRIPTION LiEm
it N’; CLNFORD[MJUNENJUT E‘ T)‘(G Eleidrenigs
it - T

e SAIINEFEaT

PRODUGT SPEC

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
HEWE

SIDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR

ARFLICATION SFEC

WATERIAL

FINISH

SEE TABLE
W TGHT 7

SITE | CAGL COPE [DRAWING MO
A |l 00779 b:-m 1094

’?{smmu 0

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PROGUCTIGN BRAWING

Sall SHIET ar REY
| T R

AWP 4505 REY IIMARZO00

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911094 SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. D2




